

INDIAN TRAIL ELEVATED TANK SITE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS

UNIT BID ITEMS AS ISSUED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 (6/11/15)		BID TABULATION BUS RECD 9/17/2015		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Super Circle II, 82554		Kovacic Construction Franklin Park, IL 60131		UNIT BID ITEMS AS ISSUED IN ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENTS (MAY 2015)		ORIGINAL UNIT PRICE BID FORM		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street - Unit D Franklin, IL 60140	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT			ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	FURNISH FACTORY BUILT UNDERGROUND PACKAGED ALTITUDE VALVE STATION WITH ALL NECESSARY PIPING, CONTROLS AND APPURTENANCES INCLUDING CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING UNDERGROUND PIPING AND CONNECTION TO 4" DIA. PVC STATION (INCLUDES CONNECTION TO 16" W.M. AND CONNECTION TO 4" DIA. PVC STATION)	L.S.U.M.	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	1	WATER MAIN TESTING-PRESSURE AND DISINFECTION	L.S.U.M.	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	INSTALLATION OF FACTORY BUILT UNDERGROUND PACKAGED ALTITUDE VALVE STATION (INCLUDES CONNECTION TO 16" W.M. AND CONNECTION TO 4" DIA. PVC STATION)	L.S.U.M.	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	2	REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PAD (12'X12'X12") INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS AND ALL REQUIRED EXCAVATION, AGGREGATE BASE, AND TRENCH BACKFILL	L.S.U.M.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PAD (12'X12'X12") INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS AND ALL REQUIRED EXCAVATION, AGGREGATE BASE, AND TRENCH BACKFILL	L.S.U.M.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	84,350.00	84,350.00	4	REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PAD (12'X12'X12") INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS AND ALL REQUIRED EXCAVATION, AGGREGATE BASE, AND TRENCH BACKFILL	L.S.U.M.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE PAD (12'X12'X12") INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS AND ALL REQUIRED EXCAVATION, AGGREGATE BASE, AND TRENCH BACKFILL	L.S.U.M.	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	5	WELLS HOUSE TO THE VALVE STATION	L.S.U.M.	1	575.00	575.00
5	DISINFECTION, SAMPLING AND BACTERIOLOGICAL TESTING-ALTITUDE VALVE STATION AND NEW FIRE HYDRANT	L.S.U.M.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN	EACH	2	14,000.00	28,000.00
6	CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN	EACH	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CL. 50, 16"	FOOT	70	175.00	12,250.00
7	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CL. 50, 16"	FOOT	70	175.00	12,250.00	385.00	385.00	8	VALVE IN VAULT (BUTTERFLY), 16"	EACH	3	12,000.00	36,000.00
8	VALVE IN VAULT (BUTTERFLY), 16"	EACH	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9	FIRE HYDRANT (W/ AUXILIARY VALVE INCLUDING THE 16" X 16" TEE AND 6" LEAD)	EACH	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	FIRE HYDRANT (W/ AUXILIARY VALVE INCLUDING THE 16" X 16" TEE AND 6" LEAD)	EACH	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	10	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 16"	FOOT	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
10	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 16"	FOOT	20	75.00	1,500.00	90.00	90.00	11	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	12	VALVE BOX REMOVAL	EACH	1	500.00	500.00
12	VALVE BOX REMOVAL	EACH	1	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	13	PRESSURE SENSING LINE	L.S.U.M.	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
13	PRESSURE SENSING LINE	L.S.U.M.	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	14	WATER SAMPLING LINE	L.S.U.M.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	WATER SAMPLING LINE	L.S.U.M.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15	WATER MAIN TESTING-PRESSURE AND DISINFECTION	L.S.U.M.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	WATER MAIN TESTING-PRESSURE AND DISINFECTION	L.S.U.M.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	16	TYPE A CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME OPEN LID	EACH	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
16	TYPE A CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME OPEN LID	EACH	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	17	TYPE B CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	TYPE B CATCH BASIN, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	18	TYPE A STORM INLET, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME OPEN LID	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	TYPE A STORM INLET, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME OPEN LID	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	19	TYPE A MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
19	TYPE A MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	20	FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EACH	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EACH	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	21	FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EACH	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	FLARED END SECTION, 12"	EACH	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	22	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, CLASS IV, 12" RCP	FOOT	210	40.00	8,400.00
22	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, CLASS IV, 12" RCP	FOOT	210	40.00	8,400.00	71.00	71.00	23	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" PVC C900 DR18	FOOT	171	40.00	6,840.00
23	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" PVC C900 DR18	FOOT	171	40.00	6,840.00	75.00	75.00	24	4" DIA. SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING	FOOT	100	20.00	2,000.00
24	4" DIA. SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING	FOOT	100	20.00	2,000.00	50.00	50.00	25	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	C.U.Y.D.	34	35.00	1,190.00
25	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	C.U.Y.D.	34	35.00	1,190.00	75.00	75.00	26	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	C.U.Y.D.	50	35.00	1,750.00
26	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	C.U.Y.D.	50	35.00	1,750.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	27	CONCRETE SPLASH PAD	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
27	CONCRETE SPLASH PAD	EACH	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	28	TEMPORARY FENCE	L.S.U.M.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	TEMPORARY FENCE	L.S.U.M.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	29	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	393	10.00	3,930.00
29	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	393	10.00	3,930.00	13.00	13.00	30	CHAIN LINK FENCE	FOOT	224	50.00	11,200.00
30	CHAIN LINK FENCE	FOOT	224	50.00	11,200.00	58.00	58.00	31	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE-DOUBLE SWING GATE	EACH	1	670.00	670.00
31	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE-DOUBLE SWING GATE	EACH	1	670.00	670.00	124.00	124.00	32	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	FOOT	372	100.00	37,200.00
32	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	FOOT	372	100.00	37,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	33	PREPARATION OF BASE	SO.YD	834	3.00	2,502.00
33	PREPARATION OF BASE	SO.YD	834	3.00	2,502.00	5.00	5.00	34	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER	TON	530	40.00	21,200.00
34	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER	TON	530	40.00	21,200.00	40.00	40.00	35	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	530	40.00	21,200.00
35	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	530	40.00	21,200.00	10.00	10.00	36	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	GALLON	191	191.00	36,481.00
36	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	GALLON	191	191.00	36,481.00	210.00	210.00	37	HOT-MAIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (L-19.0, NSO, 4"	TON	192	75.00	14,400.00
37	HOT-MAIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (L-19.0, NSO, 4"	TON	192	75.00	14,400.00	150.00	150.00	38	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER	TON	25	40.00	1,000.00
38	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER	TON	25	40.00	1,000.00	50.00	50.00	39	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACE	SO.YD	6	6.00	36.00
39	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACE	SO.YD	6	6.00	36.00	100.00	100.00	40	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO.YD	225	6.00	1,350.00
40	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SO.YD	225	6.00	1,350.00	25.00	25.00	41	MULTI-USE PATH PAVEMENT REMOVAL	TON	123	15.00	1,845.00
41	MULTI-USE PATH PAVEMENT REMOVAL	TON	123	15.00	1,845.00	3,075.00	3,075.00	42	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
42	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	43	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
43	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	44	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	450.00	2,700.00
44	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	6	450.00	2,700.00								

BID TABULATION INDIAN TRAIL ELEVATED TANK SITE IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF AURORA														
UNIT BID ITEMS AS ISSUED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 (6/11/19)			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60054			Kovacic Construction P.O. Box 329 Franklin Park, IL 60131			UNIT BID ITEMS AS ISSUED IN ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENTS (MAY 2015)			ORIGINAL UNIT PRICE BID FORM M. Lindner & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc 722 E. South Street - Unit D Piano, IL 60545		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 6/17/2015		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMOUNT	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE BID FORM		AMOUNT			
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
44	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	L S/M	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	45	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	L S/M	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
45	SILT FENCE	FOOT	540	10.00	5,400.00	5.00	46	SILT FENCE	FOOT	540	3.00	1,620.00		
46	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION	L S/M	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	47	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION	L S/M	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
47	RESTORATION	L S/M	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	48	RESTORATION	L S/M	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
48	DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING	LOADS	12	0.00	-	-	49	DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING	LOADS	12	15,000.00	180,000.00		
49	TEMPORARY STAGING	CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	50	TEMPORARY STAGING	CY	40	-	-		
50	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	60	60.00	3,600.00	100.00	49	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	75	35.00	2,625.00		
51	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	60	50.00	3,000.00	55.00	50	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	150	35.00	5,250.00		
52	ALLOWANCE (ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER)	L S/M	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	51	ALLOWANCE (ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER)	L S/M	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
TOTAL FOR ALL BID ITEMS 1-52				450,594.00		703,481.00	TOTAL FOR ALL BID ITEMS 1-51				423,783.00			
ALTERNATE A: ORNAMENTAL FENCE AN GATES (ELITE) PER SECTION 02827A														
A-1	ORNAMENTAL FENCE (ELITE)-ADDEDUCT TO BID ITEM NO. 33)	FOOT	372	(10.00)	(3,720.00)	(6.00)	A-1	ORNAMENTAL FENCE AN GATES (ELITE) PER SECTION 02827A	FOOT	372	35.00	13,020.00		
A-2	ORNAMENTAL FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE (ELITE)-ADDEDUCT TO BID ITEM NO.	EACH	2	(750.00)	(1,500.00)	(5,200.00)	A-2	ORNAMENTAL FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE (ELITE)-ADDEDUCT TO BID ITEM NO.	EACH	2	35.00	70.00		
TOTAL FOR SUBMIT COST TO CONSTRUCT ALTERNATE A-ORNAMENTAL FENCE AND GATES (ELITE) PER SECTION 02827A				(5,220.00)		(5,220.00)	TOTAL FOR SUBMIT COST TO CONSTRUCT ALTERNATE A-ORNAMENTAL FENCE AND GATES (ELITE) PER SECTION 02827A				13,090.00			

56%

5% BELOW ABOVE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-5.65%

Items highlighted in yellow indicate differences in the Bid Schedule from the original Bid Documents dated May 2015 and the Bid Schedule issued on June 11, 2015. Items highlighted in orange indicate that the unit price listed on the original Bid Documents is not equal to the amount listed on the Bid Schedule (i.e. for item No. 8, \$175 x 70 ft. = \$12,250, not \$12,800 as shown).